

TITEM NO. 102

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 564 OF 2005

NIRANJAN PANJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattachrjee, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the  
court reserved its judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master